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PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE *
ZONING VARIANCE

W/S Buhrstone Court, 350 ft. w *
of Sapplestone Court

IN RE: BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

17 Buhrstone Court * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * (Case No. 98-101-A
Sarah R. Sutton, Petitioner

*x * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUOSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Sarah R. Sutton, for that property known as 17 Buhrstone

Court in the Owings Mills section of Baltimore County. The Petitioner

herein seeks a variance from Sections 1B02.3.B, 504.2 and 301.1.A of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a rear yard setback of

20 ft., in lieu of the required 26.25 ft., for a deck, in a D-R.16 =zone,

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described
on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petiticner having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

public hearing, a decisicon shall be rendered based upomn the documentation

presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as reguired by

Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of

the Zoning Commissioner, the Iinformaticon, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, sitrict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship



upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the reguested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this 2 day of November 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance from Sections 1B02.3.B, 504.2 and 301.1.A of the Baliimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a rear yard setback of 20 ft., in lieu
of the required 26.25 ft., for a deck, in a D.R.16 zone, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which are condi-
tions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at her own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be reguired to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original
condition.

-

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

November 5, 1997

Ms. Sarah R. Sutton
17 Buhrstone Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 298-101-A
Property: 17 Buhrstone Court

Dear Ms. Sutton:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captlioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

Very truly yours,

contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
= e

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:mmn
encl.

O, Prnted with Soybean ink
%é) on Recycled Papar



Petition for Administrative Variance

¢ -10]- £
to the Zoning Commissi/;ner of Baltimore County
fox the property located at /7 S sans Cr
This Petition sha#l be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

IB0T.3.8,5CY xz0/. 1A, Bc2 L To W] 4 rea— sard  stdhac e
of 20 b for e Gk R Liem  of Hhe Priuiced  262F L

of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimere County: for the tollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or

practicat difficuity)
j é C Qd_,s.’ {/_‘jl'

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varance advertising, posting, etc , upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zaning Law for Baltimore County

/We do solemaly declare and affim, under the penatties of perjury, that liwe are “he
tegal owner{sy of the property wikch 15 the-subject of this Petdion.

Cantract PurchaseriLessee L egal Owner(s)

24 f08E S Wil
Type or Ormt Mame! {Tygetr Pont Name} -
Sigrature Ahgriatre ? -
Adaress (Type or Pnnt Name)
Caty State Zipcode Sgnature
Lrormey-tor Pettioner

7 Bisiesper or _ 410) 362987

Type of Print Name) ‘Address Prane No

P es My M 24/ /7

City State Zipcoce
Signature Name, Addiess and phone number of representative to be contacted
Racress - Phone No Name 5y -
City State Zipcode Adaress Frone No
A Pubhic Heanng having been requested und/or found to be requrred s ordefed by the loning Commussioner of Battenare County this day of 19

that the sunject matier of this pehitan be set for ¢ pubic Mearing adverhsad, as reguired by 1he Taning Reguiaticons of Bot:more Counly. in bwo newsnapers ;?ge'rem'
arcuichon thrsugnout Bamaere County ang *hat the propefty be repested

Iomng Commuissioner of Baihmere County

. REVIEWED BY J pAE A f'?"-q /7 mited with Soybean Ink 4 l
‘ ':‘ EWE g(_)\l\ T Cg{é Pr Soy ITEM # O ]

on Recycled Paper

ESTMATEQ POSTING DATE: q -~ L 0‘( < q 7
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Affidavit rimimetrative Variance

missioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Com

is withie the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 1a

“That the information herein given®
1he future with regard thereto.

testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
“That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at_/ 7 ﬁﬁl ATl CF

ﬂ;}ﬂfé‘)’/f%éf /g{ jgfpﬁ

That based upon personal knowledge, the fetlowing are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Wanance at the above address: (indicate hardship o practical difficulty)

- hete e }4/‘9/ ‘EM/\QL I Y O&Cﬁ JI’HQUQ/"‘

’}’]a, 1t Les £o aut tocl) ﬂc-} Sugpo—F < r}zgé(c.
T hew o s épk —/;Ln} Muﬁ
b decde o Jle) E one  ticfeh o /<5

Qe &

That Affiant(s} acknowledge(s) that if a protestis filed, Affiant
may be required to provide additional information. <R

W e S

s s:gnah.-rel
/%/%Zm“ Seeppn/

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, (0wl
w7

{signature}

(typ-e or pnm name| ftype ot pnnt name)}

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of %[0 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland in and for the Cu y aloresand, f n.allv appeared

Lave

the Affiants{s} herewn, persorally known o
that 1he matters and facts hereinabove s¢l

% /gc hand and Notanal Seal. {//’

ARY PUBLIC

¢ satisfactonly wentified 10 me as such Asfranti(s), and made oath in due form of law
forth are true and corTect 1o the besj of hisferheir knowiedge and behelf.

Michasl A, Tabrizi
Notary Publiic State Of Maryland
My Commission Expires February 2, 1988

v Commlss:un Exprres:



EXAMPLE 3 --,oning Description

a%“,‘ef’/x 3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

/7 &/APSJG#C 4

(address)

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

Wes 4

Beginning at a point on the side of

GC/}'\PF 110 (north south east or west) A0 Lok

which is
name of sireet on which property fronts) (number of feet o1 nght—of—way width)

778 lrest of the

(number of 'reet) (north, sou.... east or west)
Seddle 5 JOM C/

wide at the distance of

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street R
(name of street)

which is : wide. *Being Lot #

(number ot :eet of right-of-way width) Villase of Qq,,..&em Mt
Bidck -- . Section# D in the subdivision of CTL -

s (nawve of subdivision)
.- . vy
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # - ,Folio#_
s g L4 77 030}11"4‘#". f},

contammg . Also known as e e

(square teet or acres) {properly address,
and located inthe ___~ Election District, _— Counciimanic District. ||

“If your property is not{ecorded by Pfat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt 1§ use theLot, Block and Subdivision
( description as shown, in te: "As recorded in Deed

Liber _, Folio " and inc the measurements and
directions (metes and bou only) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.8
27 03"E87.2f., 5.627/19' 00" W.
22" W. 80 ft. to the pla inni

12" 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
18 ft., and N.O8 15’

13-
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Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Buiiding

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
- . . 1is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
w_mfrequlre g, publlc hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
" on “the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

—— o — o e S — .

—— - —— — . . i S

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: [jl ‘

Petitioner: ‘gQ bgc ;la L_‘EQ/\

Locatlon.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : @bﬁ‘*l— a BY u‘}"{of—\

g ADDRESS : [7 dZs/f_m:SEN— C/
Loff Svy 74017

pHoNE NoMBER: (0) D S{~ T29F 7

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

o
=Tt Printed with Sovbean ink
e on Recycles Paper
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CERITIICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: 7 98-161-A.

Petitioner/Developer:
(Roberta Sutton)
Date of Hemsing/Closing:
{Nov. 3, 1997)
Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development
County Office Bullding, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21284

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Genfleman:

‘This letter is to certify under the penailties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by
law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

_17 Burhstone Court Baltimore Maryland 21117

The signds) were posted on Oct. 17, 1997

(Month, Day, Year)

| Wj«%ﬁ?

(Signature of Sign’Poster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

S 325 Nicholson Road

Baltimore, Maryiand 21221

{410)-687-8485

(Telephone Number)



CLUOLNG bAalko.

Request for Zoning: Adfstrative Variance ®

o J0f11
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than %’Zq. 17T /

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZON]NG NOTICE

CaseNo.: 98-7/0/-42

A ¢ AL IO g e 7o P=p o, ;t A E2EAR ?'/JH?—O

SeETRAL O F Zo—[\fh ey A Nece 1n

e Of THE PeEqypep 26.2.5 7[7(

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE.
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

Sk —g 7 S/ -3-F 7 )

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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Itimor Development Processing
ga ore SO}H';:Y X p County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management ~ Towson, Maryland 21204
September 25, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTEATIVE VARTANCE

CASE KUMBER: 98-101-2
17 Buhrstone Court
W/S Buhrstene Court, 350' W of Sapplestone Court
3rd Election District - 2nd Cowunedilmenic
Legal Owner(s): Sarsh Roberta Swtton
: 09/28/97
Closing Date: 10/14/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-339]. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)
,2)

3)

4)

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the praperty uander petition on or before the ™Post by Date"
noted gbove. It should remain thers unmtil after the closing date.

The "Closing Bate™ noted abave, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a fomai request for é public
bearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissiomer. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b} deny the requested relief, or (¢} Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public bearing {whether due to a neighhor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Commissioner), potification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property mast be changed
giving notice of the bearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this chamge and a photegraph of the altersd sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL, REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TC YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Gotl St

Director

ce: Sarsh Roberta Sutton

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



Baltimore. Co
D artme t ;‘H;)ty it d County Office Building
P eI OF Lermis an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

A

&

October 10, 1997

Ms. Sarah Roberta Sutton
17 Buhrstone Court
Owings Mills, MD 21117

RE: TItem No.: 101
Case No.: 98-101-A
Petitioner: Sarah Sutton

Dear Ms. Sutton:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on -

September 18, 1997. -

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard toc the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will he placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these _
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-33%1).

Sincerely, ../ - ; e -
BF- 35 " . T L.
St 1%

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Prinfed with Soybean ink
on Hecycled Paper



MarylandDe;grtmentof Transportation o

State Highway Administration Borre sieain
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4 / 2(;/ § 1
Baitimore County Office of ftem No. {01 J‘M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number 1s

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Marytand 21202



s Tinore county, @Ry iano

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEME

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: /0 /e ]G]
FROM: ' '

R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee

Mesting Date: S0 29 1%
7T

The Depariment of Environmentzl Protzction % Resg
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commitize It

Item #'s: %3?‘?

/ob

"/'/ D.’ ’ | ™,

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEFRM/TXTSBP

NT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND C& 'q
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TOQ: Amold Jabion, Director DATE: October 1, 1997

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Armold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos. 95, 96, 100, 101, 103, 104 and 107

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: é %%% ?‘)/I

Division Chief;

AFK/JL

C:AMSOFFICE\WINWORD\VZAC\NOCOM\95.D0C



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: October 7, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: i bert W. Bowling, Chief

ureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 6, 1997f ‘
Ttem Nos. 099, 100,:101,7102, 103,
104, 107 \
Case 97-65-A (Perry Hall Farms)
Case CR-96-270-A (Hollins Ferry Road
Senior Housing/ACC)

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEOO& . NOC
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EXAMPLE 4 -- Zoning Map

— .
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PERRY HALL

PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986
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“Plat to accompany Petition for Zonmg
| rHoreRTY ADDRESS: \)

&/krf.blcﬂe @ C '}
/| |a%¢ ol qu\h,; N \I

Subd!vision name

[ptal bonk# A .iouo#w dot# O/ sectlun#____:(_a___“

OWNER: ;_ﬁ;—!;_(/*sln, )LHQA

wo. 00t 7

R=350.00"
L=27.86

Nort
date: _ /(} ;? ] '
prepare JEP[’ L;c/(( Scale of Drawing: 1= €8

Special Hearing

" - "
ariance
sfe pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addilienal regutred informallon
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